

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0	511	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 Lease Agreement - Manufacturing, Inc Montclair New C Building Project	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/15/2011				In control:	Facilities Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	4/13/2011	
Enactment date:	4/13/	/2011			Enactment #:	11-0604	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Lease Agreement between District and Gary Doupnik Manufacturing, Inc., Loomis, CA, for the latter to provide, furnish and install new ramps to meet Division of State Architect plan review comments in conjunction with the Montclair Elementary School New Classroom Building, in an additional amount not to exceed \$17,500.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$134,172.00 to \$151,672.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 11-0511 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 LEASE AGREEMENT - GARY DOUPNIK MANUFACTURING, INC. - MONTCLAIR NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING PROJECT						
Contact:	Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	n	Result
4/13/2011	1	Board of E	ducation		Adoj	oted	Pass
4/5/2011	1	Facilities C	Committee	;	Reco	ommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Lease Agreement between District and Gary Doupnik Manufacturing, Inc., Loomis, CA, for the latter to provide, furnish and install new ramps to meet Division of State Architect plan review comments in conjunction with the Montclair Elementary School New Classroom Building, in an additional amount not to exceed \$17,500.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$134,172.00 to \$151,672.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]